505215796 12/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5262564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.	04/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP INDIGO B.V.
Street Address:	STARTBAAN 16
Internal Address:	1187 XR AMSTELVEEN
City:	AMSTELVEEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16193377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(541)715-8443 Phone: Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85046239	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA CHURCH DIERKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Church Dierker, Reg. No. 33368/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=HP Indigo B.V. name change declaration April 3 2017#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047656 FRAME: 0984 505215796





Declaration of Change of Name, Address

This is to state – based on the information provided to me by the board of the Company (as defined below) - that the name and legal form of:

Indigo N.V., a public company,

has changed to:

 Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V., as result of the execution of a deed of amendment of the articles of association and conversion into a private limited liability company, executed by a substitute of S. Perrick, civil-law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands on 20 September 2002;

Hewlett-Packard Indigo B.V.,

has changed to:

HP Indigo B.V., as result of the execution of a deed of a partial amendment
of the articles of association, executed by L.W. Kelterman, civil-law notary in
Amsterdam, the Netherlands on 17 March 2017 and has not been amended
since.

The Company was formerly registered at Lang Vijverberg 9, 2513 AC The Hague, the Netherlands and at Limburglaan 5, 6221 SH Maastricht, the Netherlands.

Signature:

Name and surname: Aileen Augustina van Driel

Title: a substitute of Laurens Willem Kelterman, Civil-law notary

Date: 3 April 2017

Stamp:

RECORDED: 12/03/2018



PATENT REEL: 047656 FRAME: 0985